[image: ]Christopher A. Johnston, PharmD, PhD
Associate Professor
Department of Biology

Tel: (505) 277-1567
Fax: (505) 277-0304
E-mail: johnstca@unm.edu


[bookmark: _GoBack]May 10, 2019

Dear Dr. Bajaj,

Please find enclosed the second revision of our article “Use of Drosophila S2 Cells for Live Imaging of Cell Division”. We have addressed each of the editorial comments raised. Most of these have resulted in minor changes in the manuscript text, although some have been addressed with rebuttal comments expressing our decision to leave them unchanged. In all cases, the document has been edited using ‘Track Changes’ as requested. Below are details and justifications for these decisions:

· We have added additional details on how we typically calculate NEBD-anaphase onset time. Regarding details about analyzing mitotic spindle assembly and chromosome dynamics, we have not added these details. This is not the focus of the representative results presented. Furthermore, these additional uses of the protocol will certainly vary widely from user to user depending on the specific goals of their experiment. As such, it would not be feasible to describe all such details.

· We have added additional details to the Protocol section where prompted, including more details regarding imaging setup in the software package in order to more clearly describe how each step is executed. Clarifications to several steps have also been added where prompted.

· Links to the Drosophila resource centers were in response to reviewer suggestions. We believe they are more appropriate to leave as is rather than moving them to the references section.

· We have clarified the statements regarding dsRNA treatment and removed the NOTE detailing dsRNA amplification and primer design.

· We have added a statement in the Introduction about the copper-inducible nature of the protocol as requested.

· Finally, as requested, the Protocol sections highlighted in yellow are those we would envision being addressed in the video+commentary.

We hope you agree that we have sufficiently fulfilled the editorial requests and that the manuscript is now ready to proceed. Should you need any further information or clarification please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely,
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